

January 23, 2024

Scrip Code- 534597 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001 RTNINDIA National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), MUMBAI-400 051

Sub: Press Release - Revolt Motors Unveils RV400 BRZ to Redefine Fun, Affordability, and Sustainability

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the press release from the Company for your information and records.

This information will also be hosted on Company's website, at www.rattanindia.com

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **RattanIndia Enterprises Limited**

Rajesh Arora Company Secretary

Encl: as above





Revolt Motors Unveils RV400 BRZ to Redefine Fun, Affordability, and Sustainability

New Delhi, 23rd **January 2024**: Revolt Motors, India's largest electric motorcycle company, is set to revolutionize urban commuting with the launch of its new model, the RV400 BRZ. This innovative electric bike is meticulously crafted to offer riders an exhilarating and sustainable experience while being gentle on their wallets. With a palette of five vibrant colours including Lunar Green, Pacific Blue, Dark Silver, Rebel Red, and Cosmic Black, the RV400 BRZ is more than just a motorcycle, it is a bold statement.



With our special introductory offer, the ex-showroom price is an enticing INR 1,37,950. More than a motorcycle, it is an exciting opportunity to make a sustainable statement on the road, where every journey becomes a celebration of innovation, elegance, and affordability.

Mrs. Anjali Rattan, Business Chairperson of RattanIndia Enterprises Limited, shares her enthusiasm stating, "With the RV400 BRZ, we are offering a ride that seamlessly combines elegance and ease, offering a superb yet affordable motoring experience. Engineered for the modern rider, BRZ is a result of our in-depth study into the needs and preferences of riders who are motorcycling enthusiasts. We recognize that while technology can enhance the riding experience, not every rider requires an extensive array of features. Our commitment to putting





riders first led us to create the RV400 BRZ, addressing the gap in the market for those seeking an affordable yet exhilarating biking experience. Our focus on providing value and a thrilling ride experience is at the heart of this model, making sustainable mobility a reality for more riders."





The RV400 BRZ takes a different road by placing a heightened focus on build quality and aesthetics, creating an ideal option for individuals eager to embrace electric mobility with a streamlined and effortlessly elegant experience. It caters to those who prioritize a seamless and uncomplicated ride ensuring a pocket-friendly yet exhilarating experience of electric biking.





The new RV400 BRZ with its futuristic features has a vibrant exterior underneath which lies a robust 72V, 3.24 KWH Lithium-Ion battery, offering a remarkable range of up to 150 KM in Eco Mode, 100 KM in Normal Mode, and 80 KM in Sport Mode. Charging is fast and efficient with 0-75% charge achieved in just 3 hours and a full 0-100% charge in 4.5 hours. The Regenerative Braking System™ not only enhances energy efficiency but also contributes to a seamless and efficient riding experience. Safety and innovation go hand in hand with the RV400 BRZ. A digital display provides real-time information on speed, battery level, riding mode, and temperature. The bike features a requirement of lifting the stand for ignition and a Combination Braking System (CBS) for secure stops, ensuring your safety on every journey.





Enthusiasts can secure their RV400 BRZ by visiting the official website of Revolt Motors at http://www.revoltmotors.com or by visiting an authorized dealership nearby. Embrace the future of urban commuting with the RV400 BRZ, where fun, affordability, and sustainability converge seamlessly.

Revolt Intellicorp:

Revolt Intellicorp, founded in 2017, is leading the charge in India's electric vehicle landscape. With a mission to democratize clean commutes using futuristic mobility solutions, we have introduced India's first Al-enabled motorcycle, seamlessly combining innovation with performance and aesthetics. With a strong focus on innovative technology, Revolt Motors is redefining the way we think about two-wheel transportation.

Beyond motorcycles, Revolt Intellicorp provides a full range of genuine parts and accessories through its authorized dealerships, ensuring a comprehensive electric riding experience. Join us in reshaping the future of smart, sustainable mobility.

RattanIndia Enterprises Limited

RattanIndia Enterprises Limited is a public-listed company and serves as the growth engine of the RattanIndia Group dedicated to pioneering new-age businesses. With a focus on innovative technologies, RattanIndia Enterprises is driving the transformation of various industries, including Electric Mobility (Revolt Motors), E-commerce (Cocoblu Retail), Fashion brands (Neo Brands), Fintech (WeFin), and Drones (Neosky), with the goal of positively impacting the lives of millions of Indians.

For more information about Revolt Motors and the RV400 India Blue, please visit our website at www.revoltmotors.com or contact us at pr@rattanindia.com.

###

For media enquiries, please contact:

RattanIndia Enterprises

Kirti Tokas +91 8882579554 kirti.tokas@rattanindia.com

PR Contact:

Ritesh Dewan +91 98732 00211 riteshdew@gmail.com